36-00-03-004
Ver. 1.0.0 1   Aeroflex Microelectronics Solutions - HiRel
Standard Products
UT54BS3245 8x1 Bus Switch
Preliminary Datasheet
February 2015
FEATURES

36-00-03-004
Ver. 1.0.0 9   Aeroflex Microelectronics Solutions - HiRel
ORDERING INFORMATION
UT54BS3245 8x1 Bus Switch Analog:
 UT54    ******     *     *     *     *
Lead Finish:  (Notes 1 and 2)
(A) = Hot solder dipped
(C) = Gold
(X) = Factory option (gold or solder)
Screening:  (Notes 3 and 4)
(C) = HiRel flow (-55°C to +125°C)
(P) = Prototype flow (+25°C only)
Package Type:
(U) = 20-lead Flatpack)
Access Time:
(-)
Device Type:
(BS3245) = 8x1 Bus Switch
Notes:
1. Lead finish (A,C, or X) must be specified.
2. If an “X” is specified when ordering, then the part marking will match the lead finish and will
be either “A” (solder) or “C” (gold).
3. Prototype flow per Aeroflex Manufacturing Flows Document. Tested at 25°C only. Lead finish
is GOLD ONLY. Radiation neither tested nor guaranteed.
4. HiRel Temperature Range flow per Aeroflex Manufacturing Flows Document. Devices are
tested at -55°C, room temp, and +125°C.  Radiation neither tested nor guaranteed.
36-00-03-004
Ver. 1.0.0 10   Aeroflex Microelectronics Solutions - HiRel
UT54BS3245 Bus Switch Analog SMD:
5962  –  XXXXX   **    *   *   *
Lead Finish: (Notes 1 & 2)
A = Solder
C = Gold
X = Optional
Package Type:
X = 20-lead ceramic bottom-brazed Flatpack
Class Designator:
Q = QML Class Q
V = QML Class V
Device Type:
01 =  UT54BS3245 (Temperature range -55C to +125C)
Drawing Number:
XXXXX = TBD
Total Dose:
R = 1E5 rads(Si)
F = 3E5 rads(Si)
Notes:
1. Lead finish (A,C, or X) must be specified.
2. If an “X” is specified when ordering, part marking will match the lead finish and will be either
“A” (solder) or “C” (gold).